

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12810/2007

DHYAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAKUNTALABAI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file rejoinder affidavit,permission to file additional documents)

Date: 26/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Shishir Deshpande, Adv.
Mr Amit Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

There is no appearance for respondent Nos. 1 and 3 to 7.

Respondent No.8 has filed counter affidavit.

Petitioner to furnish the present address of respondent no.2 within a
week to issue fresh notice by registered post with acknowledgment due.

List again on 28.4.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj