

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12810/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 28/03/2007 in FA No. 209/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P.JABALPUR BENCH BENCH AT INDORE)

DHYAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAKUNTALABAI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and permission to file rejoinder-affidavit and substitution of L.Rs. Of the deceased respondent and c/delay in filing substitution application and with prayer for interim relief and office report )

With I.A. No. 10 - application for directions

Date: 19/04/2010            This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. Amit Yadav, Adv. for  
   Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)            Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay            condoned            in            filing            application            for  
substitution.

Application            for            bringing            ion            record            the            legal  
representative of deceased respondent No. 8            is allowed.

I.A.            No.            10-            application            for            directions            will            be  
considered at the time of final hearing.

(Pardeep Kumar)            (Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master            Court Master